NEW ASSIGNMENT CHANGE OF NAME

EFFECTIVE DATE: 11/29/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

Name	Execution Date
Linguagen Corp.	11/29/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Redpoint Bio Corporation
Street Address:	2005 Eastpark Boulevard
City:	Cranbury
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08512-3515

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6942874
Patent Number:	5688662
Patent Number:	5817759
Patent Number:	6008000
Application Number:	60362739
Application Number:	08045801
Application Number:	09421796
Application Number:	09789996
Application Number:	60406716
Application Number:	60507204
Application Number:	10949751
Application Number:	60732636
Application Number:	11592180
Application Number:	11155745

PATENT REEL: 018972 FRAME: 0759

500235961

Application Number:	11155738
Application Number:	60732634
Application Number:	11592228
Application Number:	11275059
Application Number:	60833481
Application Number:	60858938
Application Number:	60796235
Application Number:	60839118
Application Number:	60887996
Application Number:	60844657
Application Number:	60854678

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-371-2600 Email: tshea@skgf.com

Correspondent Name: Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C

Address Line 1: 1100 New York Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2305.0000000/TJS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy J. Shea, Jr.

Total Attachments: 3

source=LINGUAGENNAMECHANGE#page1.tif source=LINGUAGENNAMECHANGE#page2.tif source=LINGUAGENNAMECHANGE#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018972 FRAME: 0760

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "LINGUAGEN CORP.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "LINGUAGEN CORP." TO "REDPOINT BIO CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 2:29 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



2534529 8100 061088965 Darriet Smith Hindson

AUTHENTICATION: 5234065

DATE: 11-30-06

PATENT REEL: 018972 FRAME: 0761

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:27 FM 11/29/2006 FILED 02:29 FM 11/29/2006 SRV 061088965 - 2534529 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

THE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

LINGUAGEN CORP.

The undersigned, for purposes of amending the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation (the "Certificate") of Linguagen Corp., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Linguagen Corp. (the "Corporation").

SECOND: The Certificate was filed with the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on November 10, 2003 and amended on September 13, 2004 and on May 25, 2006.

THIRD: That Article FIRST of the Certificate is hereby amended to read, in its entirety, as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Redpoint Bio Corporation (the "Corporation")."

FOURTH: That the foregoing amendment was duly adopted by the Board of Directors and by the stockholders of the Corporation in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

* * * * * * *

PATENT REEL: 018972 FRAME: 0762 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being a duly authorized officer of the Corporation, does hereby execute this Certificate of Amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation this Zday of November, 2006.

F. Raymond Salemme Chief Executive Officer

> PATENT REEL: 018972 FRAME: 0763

RECORDED: 03/08/2007